502347737	Q
-----------	---

05/15/2013 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 029952 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is Greene Rev LLC.			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		١	lame	Execution Date	
Mr. Paul D. Senior				09/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	Greene Rev L	LC			
Street Address:	1910 Pembrol	e Road			
City:	Greensboro		444.		
State/Country:	NORTH CAR	DLINA			
Postal Code:	27408				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 13790:		137908	575		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: 3365744522  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 336-57 4-8050  Email: krwebb@wcsr.com  Correspondent Name: Jack B. Hicks, Womble Carlyle  Address Line 1: P.O. 7037  Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P63107 1010US.D1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jack B. Hicks		
Signature:			<u> </u>		
			/Jack B.Hicks/		
Date:			/Jack B.Hicks/ 05/14/2013		

**PATENT REEL: 030424 FRAME: 0310** 

#### ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by SENIOR, Paul D., Mr., and individual having a principal place of business at 1910 Pembroke Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408 ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey and transfer unto GREEN REV LLC ("Assignee") a North Carolina limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of North Carolina and located and doing business at 1910 Pembroke Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27408.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the patents set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and in and to said patents and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said inventions in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said applications or any such divisions or continuations thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, said Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor has full rights to convey Assignor's entire right, title and interest in said inventions, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said inventions or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation applications to said inventions. or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application, Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office.

Date: 9.21.10

WCSR 4442632v1

Fax Server

### SCHEDULE A

Title	PTO Information
"Sustainable Simulated Commodity Tropical	Inventor: Paul D. Senior
Hardwood Panel"	Serial #: 61/258,952
	Filed: November 6, 2009
"Sustainable Simulated Commodity Tropical	Inventor: Paul D. Senior
Hardwood Panel"	Serial #: 12/890.081
	Filed: September 24, 2010

WCSR 4442632v1

2

PATENT REEL: 030424 FRAME: 0312

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 029952 Fran	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignee previously recorded on Reel 029952 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of the assignee is Greene Rev LLC.	
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Mr. Paul D. Senio	Mr. Paul D. Senior 09/21/2010		09/21/2010	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Greene Rev LLC  1910 Pembroke Road  Greensboro  NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27408			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property	Гуре	Number		
Application Num	ber:	3790575		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3365744522

Phone: Email:

336-574-8050

krwebb@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Jack B. Hicks, Womble Carlyle

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MRDCTZM0W2G6-676

5/15/2013

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1: P.O. 7037 Address Line 4: P.O. 7037 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P63107 1010US.D1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack B. Hicks		
Signature:	/Jack B.Hicks/		
Date:	05/14/2013		
Total Attachments: 3 source=13790575#page1.tif source=13790575#page2.tif source=13790575#page3.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: PAT23898 Receipt Date: 05/15/2011 Fee Amount: \$40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=MRDCTZM0W2G6-676

5/15/2013





#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





Page 1 of 2

### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

<u></u>			
PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
VEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
RTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
Mr. Paul D. Senior 09/21/2010			
TY DATA			
Green Rev LL	Green Rev LLC		
1910 Pembroke Road			
Greensboro			
NORTH CAROLINA			
27408			
BERS Total:	1		
ype	Number		
ber: 1	790575		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 3365744522  Phone: 3365748050  Email: krwebb@wcsr.com  Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.  Correspondent Name: WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP  Address Line 1: ATTN: IP DOCKETING  Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 7037  Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037			
	Green Rev LL 1910 Pembrok Greensboro NORTH CAR 27408  BERS Total:  Ype Der: 13  NCE DATA  3365744522 3365748050 krwebb@wsent to the e-mait add WOMBLE CATTN: IP DG P.O. BOX 70	Name  Name  TY DATA  Green Rev LLC  1910 Pembroke Road  Greensboro  NORTH CAROLINA  27408  BERS Total: 1  Type  Number  13790575  NCE DATA  3365744522 3365744522 3365744500  krwebb@wcsr.com  ent to the e-mail address first; If that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8 WOMBLE CARLYLE SANDRIDGE & RICE, LLP  ATTN: IP DOCKETING	

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IURWRDVBQMEH-14381

3/8/2013

**PATENT** REEL: 030424 FRAME: 0315

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P63107 1010US.D1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jack B. Hicks	
Signature:		/Jack B.Hicks/	
Date:		03/08/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=P63107_Assignment#page1.tif source=P63107_Assignment#page2.tif			
RECEIPT INFORMATION			
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT2299676 03/08/2013 \$40	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=IURWRDVBQMEH-14381

3/8/2013

**PATENT REEL: 030424 FRAME: 0316** 

**RECORDED: 05/16/2013**